

PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY 86/1, COLLEGE STREET, KOLKATA – 700073

No. PU/COE/77/2020

March 03, 2020

NOTICE

Notification and Important Dates of Payment of fees and Application for UG & PG Even Semester Regular and Backlog Examination 2019-20

The University will not make any exception in the following deadlines under different operations. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned

Particulars	Date(s)
Online Payment of Tuition Fees and Examination through State Bank of India collect portal http://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/collecthome.htm Reporting of failed and unsuccessful transactions with proper documents (bank statement and / or e-challan/ transaction slip) and mention of DU***********number	16 th March to 23 rd March, 2020 (Maintaining banking hours) 26 th March to 27 th March, 2020 (Maintaining office hours)
Online submission of application form for the Even Semester Examination, 2019–2020(Both Regular and Backlog/Supplementary Examination.)	2 nd April to 12 th April, 2020

Students are advised to keep a print out of the e-challan/transaction slip after payment of fees and copy of on line application form for the semester examination for any further clarifications and future reference. Students are also advised to take a careful note of successful bank transactions

<u>Details of Tuition and Examination Fees</u> Schedule of Fees for Undergraduate programme

	Examination	Tuition Fees from Jan,	Total
	Fees	2020 to Jun, 2020	
For B.A. Students	Rs. 200/-	Rs. 900/-	Rs. 1100/-
For B.Sc.students except	Rs. 325/-	Rs. 900/-	Rs.1225/-
Mathematics and Economics			
For B.Sc.students (Mathematics	RS. 250/-	Rs. 900/-	Rs. 1150/-
and Economics)	KS. 250/-	Ks. 500/-	Xs. 1130/-

Schedule of Fees for Postrgraduate programme

	Examination	Tuition Fees from Jan,	Total
	Fees	2020 to Jun, 2020	
For M.A. Students	Rs. 300/-	Rs. 960/-	Rs. 1260/-
For M.Sc.students	Rs. 375/-	Rs. 960/-	Rs.1335/-

Backlog/ Supplementary Examination fees: INR 100/- per paper

Sd/-

Sd/-

Registrar

Controller of examinations

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 2. Dean, Faculty of Natural and Mathematical Sciences
- 3. Dean, Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences 4. Finance Officer
- 5. Heads of the Departments 6. Records